TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/16/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust		05/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		
Street Address:	One M&T Plaza		
City:	Buffalo		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14203		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2583385	WEALTH TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168194763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002000.10093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0889 2583385

CH \$40,00

900225337

Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/	
Date:	06/11/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0890

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILMINGTON TRUST, WILMINGTON TRUST CORPORATION, and WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY (referred to herein as "WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19890, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the rights in the trademarks and service marks, trademark and service mark applications, and trademark and service mark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with its principal place of business at One M&T Plaza, Buffald, New York, 14203 United States of America ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, together with the lagood willook the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to file actions, and recover damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one or more dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to file actions, and recover damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, nunc protunc and effective May 16, 2011.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate this assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

WILM	INGTON T	RUST CO	MPANY () · 1	
Ву:	rian &	400	waa	. <u></u>
Name:	Brian	R. Yos	hida	
		4	President	

Dated: May 29, 2012

	\$ - +		
STATE OF JONK			
COUNTY OF Erie ss			
On the Other day of Brian Yoshida to me kn he is Graphic Resident of WILMING above assignment on behalf of said corporat	TON TRUST COMPAI	worn, did depose a NY, and that he ex	nd say that
above assignment on behalf of said corpolar	non wan authority to do	80.	
<u> In</u>	mane ?		
	Notary Public Susan L. Irving Notary Public, State of Ne Qualified in Erle Coun	w York	
n de la companya de	Qualified in Erie Cour Ny Commission Expires Marc	n 16, 2015	•
	en en produktion de la companya de La companya de la co	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
the second control of		e e e	
$(\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{F}}, \mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{F}}) = (\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{F}}, \mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{F}}) = (\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{F}}, $. •		
	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100
		$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} \right)$	

Many A. Mahika Britan R. Mahika Group the President

May 27

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0892

EXHIBIT "A"

Country	Trademark	Apri-No Ago Date	Regano Regadinasas	Kjans Programa
United States	ADVISORY TRUST	77/521,530	3,552,357	Registered
	(word mark)	07/14/2008	12/23/2008	
United States	ADVISORY TRUST	77/521,398	3,552,356	Registered
	COMPANY OF DELAWARE	07/14/2008	12/23/2008	
	(word mark)			
United States	COMPLETE ASSET	78/868,087	3,322,022	Registered
	MANAGEMENT	04/24/2006	10/23/2007	
	(word mark)			
United States	DAPIR	78/897,852	3,360,830	Registered
	(word mark)	06/01/2006	12/25/2007	
United States	RETIREABILITY QUOTIENT	77/900,371	3,948,795	Registered
		12/23/2009	04/19/2011	
United States	RQX PLAN	77/807,835	3,962,530	Registered
		08/19/2009	05/17/2011	
United States	RXQ PLAN	85/286,712	4,062,739	Registered
	(word mark)	04/05/2011	11/29/2011	
United States	WEALTH TODAY	76/057,914	2,583,385	Registered
	(word mark)	05/26/2000	06/18/2002	
United States	WILMINGTON FAMILY	77/969,780	3,846,825	Registered
	OFFICE	03/26/2010	09/07/2010	
	(word mark)			
United States	WILMINGTON FUNDS	77/193,180	3,358,215	Registered
	(word mark)	05/30/2007	12/18/2007	
United States	WILMINGTON TRUST	76/139,715	2,679,663	Registered
	(logo)	10/03/2000	01/28/2003	
United States	WILMINGTON TRUST	76/139,716	2,661,570	Registered
	(word mark)	10/03/2000	12/17/2002	
United States	WT	78/897,913	3,497,222	Registered
	(word mark)	06/01/2006	09/02/2008	
United States	WTDIRECT	78/897,969	3,332,675	Registered
	(word mark)	06/01/2006	11/06/2007	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0893

002000.10093 Business 9722511v1

RECORDED: 06/11/2012